## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Richard M. Fitzpatrick	11/07/2008
Mr. Michael T. Mayberry	11/07/2008
Mr. Eric C. Burt	11/07/2008

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Magpul Industries Corp.
Street Address:	PO Box 17697
City:	Boulder
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80308-0697

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29303203

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (801)349-2453

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-969-6609

Email: GEDobbinESQ@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: GEOFFREY E. DOBBIN, PATENT ATTORNEY

Address Line 1: 4278 SOUTH 6220 WEST

Address Line 4: WEST VALLEY CITY, UTAH 84128-6501

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GDRMF01WW

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Geoffrey E. Dobbin

Total Attachments: 1 source=Assign\_SS#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025656 FRAME: 0297 IOP \$40.00 2930320;

501409337

REEL: 025656 FRAME: 0298

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, We, Richard M. Fitzpatrick of Longmont, CO; Eric C. Burt of Broomfield, CO; and Michael T Mayberry of Denver, CO; hereafter referred to as "Applicants", have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Stock Mounted Load Bearing Assembly (61/025,726)
Hand Guard for a Firearm (29/303,203)
Hand Grip for a Firearm (29/303,200)
Hand Grip for a Firearm (29/303,196)
Gunstock (29/303,193)

for which five Applications for United States Patents were executed on February 1, 2008,

and

**RECORDED: 01/18/2011** 

Whereas, Magpul Industries Corp. of Erie, CO herein referred to "Assignee" whose mailing address is P.O. Box 17697, Boulder, CO 80308-0697 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of TEN dollars (\$10), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, We, the Applicants, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and internationally and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States and internationally. This grant includes later filed continuations, continuation-in-part and divisional applications based upon the above referenced Patent Application. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this day of Nov, 2008_, a	a Magnul Industries.	
Richard M. Fitzpatrick	Michael I. Mayberry	<u></u>
Eric C. Burt		
State of Colorado )  County of Veld )ss.		
Before me personally appeared said Richard M. Fitz acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their f 200 3.	patrick, Edg C, Burt, and Michael T. I ree acts and deeds this day of	
	PASICO COLORINA COMMISSION 07/17/201	Expires Notary Publ
	COLORINA (7/17/20)	<b>₹</b> TENT